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RATES, RULES AND CHARGES 
  
 Title Page and Pages 1 to 21-30, inclusive of this tariff are effective 

as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages as named below and 
Supplement No. 4* contains all changes from the original tariff that are 
in effect on the date hereof. 
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4. End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
 4.6 Rate Regulations 
 
  This section contains the specific regulations governing the rates 

and charges which apply for End User Access Service.  The EUCL 
Charge is billed on a per month basis to the end user customer of 
the Telephone Company or a local service provider that resells 
services of the Telephone Company (herein referred to as end user) 
for the associated local exchange service based upon the local 
exchange service types set forth in 4.6.1 following. 

 
  Federal Universal Service Fee (FUSF) Charges are billed on a per 

month and/or per occurrence basis to the end user customer of the 
Telephone Company for the associated local exchange service based 
upon the local exchange service types set forth in 4.6.1 following.  
Local service providers that resell services of the Telephone 
Company are exempt from the FUSF Charge. 

 
           The PICC is billed on a per month basis to an end user when the end 

user's access line has not been presubscribed to an interexchange 
carrier.  In the event an end user has presubscribed to an 
interexchange carrier, the PICC is assessed to the interexchange 
carrier to whom the end user's access line is presubscribed.  These 
rates and charges apply as set forth in 4.7 following. 

 
  The End User Port Charge is billed on a per month basis to an end 

user for each such local exchange service line port that exceeds 
the cost of a line port used for basic, analog service.  

 
  Specific rates and charges for EUCL Charges, FUSF Charges, and End 

User Port Charges are set forth in 4.7. 
 
  4.6.1 End User Common Line (EUCL) Rate Elements 
 
    (A) Primary Residential 
       
     For each local exchange service provided as residential 

service under the general or local exchange service 
tariffs the EUCL-Primary Residential charge applies to 
one line at a service location. 

 
     When a local exchange service is provided as a 

multiparty service under the general or local exchange 
service tariffs, the first party at a service location 
is deemed to be a user of an EUCL and the EUCL-Primary 
Residential rate applies. Each additional party at a 
service location is assessed the EUCL-Non-Primary 
Residential rate. 

(C)
(C)
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4.  End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
  
    4.6  Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
 4.6.1 End User Common Line Rate Elements (Cont’d) 
 
  (F) End User Port Charge 
 
   When local exchange service is provided using line ports 

for non-basic analog services such as ISDN, the 
applicable End User Port Charge will apply to each such 
local exchange service. 

 
   (1) BRI ISDN Port 
 
    The BRI ISDN Port provides BRI 2B+D features. All 

terminations are 2-wire and dial tone signaling is 
provided via the “D” channel. 

 
   (2) PRI ISDN Port 
 
    The PRI ISDN Port provides 23B + 1D or 24B 

channels. Both line and trunk features are 
available via the DS1 interface. 
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4.  End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
  
    4.6  Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
 4.6.1 End User Common Line Rate Elements (Cont’d) 
   
                 (G)  Basic Federal Universal Service Fee (FUSF)  

 
(1) Residential/Single Line Business (SLB)/ 
   ISDN BRI 

 
For each local exchange service as described in 
Sections 4.6.1(A),4.6.1(B)and 4.6.1(C)preceding 
under the general or local exchange service tariffs, 
a Basic Federal Universal Service Fee (FUSF) 
Residential/ SLB Charge applies to each line as set 
forth in Section 4.7(I)(1) following.  Lifeline 
customers as set forth in Section 4.6.1(A) preceding 
are exempt from the Basic FUSF Charge. 

 
(2) Multi-line Business / PBX Trunks / PRI ISDN 

 
 Multi-line 

For each local exchange service as described in 
Sections 4.6.1(D) preceding under the general or 
local exchange service tariffs the Basic FUSF 
Multiline Business Charge applies to each line 
as set forth in Section 4.7 (I)(2) following, 
unless otherwise noted below. 

 
    PBX  

Multi-line business customers with PBX trunks 
will be assessed a Basic FUSF PBX charge as set 
forth in Section 4.7(I)(4) following. 

 
    PRI ISDN 

When local exchange service is provided as 
Primary Rate Interface (ISDN) service, the Basic 
FUSF PRI ISDN Charge applies to each such local 
exchange service as set forth in Section 4.7 
(I)(3) following. 
 

    Centrex 
When a local exchange service is provided as 
Centrex or Centrex CO-like service as described 
in Section 4.6(E) preceding, under the general 
or local exchange service tariffs, a Basic 
Centrex FUSF Charge applies to each Centrex line 
as set forth in Section 4.7 (I)(5) following.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Certain material now appearing on this page previously appeared on Original Page 4-8. 
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(C)(M)
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4.  End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
  
    4.6  Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
 4.6.1 End User Common Line Rate Elements (Cont’d) 
 
  (G) Federal Universal Service Fee (FUSF) (Cont’d) 
 

   (3) End User Port FUSF Charges 
 

    When a customer is assessed the BRI ISDN Port Charge 
    as discussed in Section 4.6(H) preceding, an End 

User Port FUSF recovery charge will also be assessed 
as set forth in Section 4.7(I)(6) following. 

 
   (4) Other Non-recurring FUSF Charges 
 

     In addition to the applicable charges above, when a 
customer is assessed interstate end user charges 
identified in the table below, a FUSF recovery charge 
will also apply as set forth in Section 4.7(I)(7) 
following.  For example, customers assessed the PIC 
change charge as specified in Section 
13.3.3.(b)(5)(e)(ii) will also be assessed the PIC 
change FUSF recovery charge as set forth in Section 
4.7(I)(7) following. 

 
 
 
 

   
    
   To the extent an IC is assessed a PIC Change Charge, 

the Non-recurring FUSF charge will also apply to the 
IC. 

    
 
   (5) Special Access Services 
 
    A percentage surcharge factor is assessed monthly to 

end user billed Special Access recurring charges. 
 

Special Access USF Factor .091(I)     
 
          

Tariff Reference Rate Element 

13.3.3(A) PIC Change Charge 
13.3.8(A) International Blocking Service 
13.3.9(A) 900 Service Access Restriction 

(N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N)
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4.  End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
    4.7  Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
 (G) Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges 
 
    USOC Rate Per Month 
       
  (A) Multi-Line Business 9PCC4  0.00  
  (B) ISDN 
   -PRI-per service 9PCC6  0.00  
  (C) Centrex CO and 
   Centrex CO-Like 
   -Nine or more lines, per line 9PCC7  0.00  
   -Eight or less lines, per service 9PCC9  0.00         
        
 (H) End User Port Charge 
 
  (1) BRI ISDN Port USOC Rate Per Month 
 
   - Per Port 9SDN1 $3.90  
 
  (2) PRI ISDN Port 
 
   - Per Port 9SDN2   $36.29  
 

(I) Basic Federal Universal Service Fee (FUSF): 
      
     USOC  Rate Per Month 
 

(1) Residential/SLB/ISDN BRI 9PZRS   $ 0.52 (R) 
(2) Multiline Business 9PZBU   $ 0.99 (I) 
(3) PRI ISDN 9PZP1   $ 8.26 (I) 
(4)  PBX     $ 0.44  
(5) Centrex CO and CO-Like 9PZCX   $ 0.14 (I) 
   

 
    (6) End User Port FUSF Recovery Charges  Rate Per Month 
           

 BRI ISDN                                  $ 0.35  
   

                      
(7) Other FUSF Recovery Charges    Rate Per Occurrence 

    PIC Change Charge            $ 0.45 

         International Call blocking   $ 0.00 

        900 Call Blocking     $ 1.21 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(C)
 
 
 
 
(C)
 
(N)

(C)
 

(N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(N)
 

 

 

 


